Read all instructions before assembly and use. )
KEEP INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE USE.

A ADULT ASSEMBLY REQUIRED

Due to the presence of small parts during assembly, keep out of
reach of children until assembly is complete.

Pelta

Children

Lisez toutes les instructions avant 'assemblage et
l'utilisation. CONSERVEZ LES INSTRUCTIONS
Dresser POUR UN USAGE ULTERIEUR.

Commode A L'ASSEMBLAGE DOIT ETRE FAIT
PAR UN ADULTE

ComOd a A cause de la presence de petites pieces, pendant 'assemblage gardez
hors de portee des enfants jusqu'a ce que celui-ci soit termine.

Lea todas las instrucciones antes de ensamblar
y usar. MANTENGA LAS INSTRUCCIONES
PARA SU USO FUTURO.

A DEBE SER ENSAMBLADO POR

UN ADULTO

Debido a la presencia de piezas pequefias durante el ensamblaje,
mantenga fuera del alcance de los nifios hasta que complete el
ensamblaje.

Need Help?

Please visit www.DeltaChildren.com/assembly-videos to
watch our easy and effective assembly videos

Besoin d’aide?

Veuillez visiter www.DeltaChildren.com/assembly-videos
pour regarder nos vidéos faciles et efficaces concernant

Tele.212-645-9033

I'assemblage
Consumer Care: Necesita ayuda?
. Por favor, visite www.DeltaChildren.com/assembly-videos
WWW. DeltaChlld ren.com para que vea nuestros videos que muestran como ensamblar
Delta Children’s Products de una manera efectiva y facil.
114 West 26th Street ([ - — - — — — = =
New York, NY 10001 | Style #: |

| . o | Lot: |
This product is not intended for institutional or commercial use. |
Ce produit ne pas destine a un usage institutionnel ou commercial. Date |
Este producto no esta hecho para uso institucional o comercial. L — — —=

A

REV

When contacting Delta Consumer Care please reference the above information. Before contacting Delta Consumer Care
please ensure that the information above matches the information found on the label on the Back Panel, please reference the
information found on the product when contacting Delta Consumer Care.

Lorsque vous contactez le Service client de Delta, veuillez faire référence aux informations ci-dessus. Avant de contacter le
Service client de Delta, veuillez vous assurer que les informations ci-dessus correspondent aux informations indiquées sur
I'étiquette qui se trouve sur le panneau arriére; veuillez faire référence aux informations indiquées sur le produit lorsque vous
contactez le Service client de Delta.

Al contactar al servicio al cliente de Delta, entregue la informacién anteriormente mencionada. Antes de contactar al servicio
de atencidn al cliente de Delta, asegurese de que la informacién anteriormente mencionada calza con la que aparece en la
etiqueta en el panel trasero; al contactar al centro de atencion al cliente de Delta, mencione la informacion que aparece en el
producto.

To register your product for important safety alerts and updates to your product please visit www.DeltaChildren.com and click
on Product Registration.

Pour enregistrer votre produit afin de recevoir des alertes de sécurité et des mises a jour importantes relatives a votre
produit, veuillez visiter le site www.DeltaChildren.com, puis cliquer sur Enregistrement de produits.

Para registrar su producto a fin de recibir importantes alertas y actualizaciones de seguridad, visite www.DeltaChildren.com y
haga clic en Registro de Productos (Product Registration).
\\__April 26, 2015-78466-25772-R0 ©2015 DELTA ENTERPRISE CORP.__J




A WARNING

Serious or fatal crushing injuries can occur from furniture tip-over. To help prevent tip-over:
-Place heaviest items in the lowest drawers.

‘Unless specifically designed to accommodate, do not set TV’s or other heavy objects on the top of this
product.

‘Never allow children to climb or hang on drawers, doors,or shelves.

-Never open more than one drawer at a time.

Use of tip-over restraints may only reduce, but not eliminate, the risk of tip-over.

-Always monitor your child’s activity when in the nursery.

‘Do not allow standing in drawers.

‘Do not allow standing on top of this product.

-Accessory Items must be securely fastened to this product according to the instructions provided with
those items.

-To avoid head injury, do not allow children to play underneath open drawers.

-Do not leave drawers open when not in use.

A AVERTISSEMENT

Le renversement du meuble peut entrainer des blessures graves ou mortelles. Pour aider a prévenir tout
renversement :

Placez les objets les plus lourds dans les tiroirs du bas.

Ne déposez pas de postes de télévision ou d’autres objets lourds sur ce meuble, a moins qu'’il ne soit
congu spécifiquement a cet effet.

Ne laissez jamais les enfants monter sur ou se suspendre aux tiroirs, portes et ou tablettes.

N’ouvrez jamais plus d’un tiroir en méme temps.

L'utilisation de dispositif anti-renversement peut uniquement réduire les risques de renversement, mais
ne les élimine pas totalement.

Surveillez toujours les activités de votre enfant lorsqu’il se trouve dans la chambre d’enfants.

Ne lui permettez pas de se tenir debout dans les tiroirs.

Ne lui permettez pas de se tenir debout sur ce meuble.

Les accessoires doivent étre solidement fixés sur ce produit conformément aux instructions fournies avec
lesdits éléments.

Afin de prévenir toute blessure a la téte, ne laissez pas les enfants jouer sous les tiroirs ouverts.

Ne laissez pas les tiroirs ouverts lorsque vous ne les utilisez pas.

A ADVERTENCIA

Pueden producirse lesiones graves o mortales por aplastamiento al volcarse muebles. Para evitar
vuelcos:

Coloque los articulos de mayor peso en los cajones inferiores.

No coloque televisiones ni ningun otro objeto pesado en la parte superior de este producto, a no ser que
esté especificamente disefiado para acomodarlo.

Nunca permita que los nifios trepen sobre cajones, puertas o baldas de estanteria ni que se cuelguen de
ellos.

Nunca abra mas de un cajon al mismo tiempo.

El uso de herramientas de contencién de vuelcos tan solo puede reducir, pero no eliminar, el riesgo de
vuelco.

Vigile siempre la actividad de su hijo cuando se encuentre en su cuarto.

No permita que nadie se ponga de pie en los cajones.

No permita que nadie se ponga de pie encima de este producto.

Los articulos accesorios deben ser fijados a este producto de forma segura segun las instrucciones que
acompanan a dichos articulos.

Para evitar lesiones en la cabeza, no permita que los nifios jueguen debajo de cajones abiertos.

No deje cajones abiertos si no los esta utilizando.




NOTES ON ASSEMBLY: )
-During the assembly process whenever using screws or bolts, check each by placing the screw/bolt on the
diagram of the item which is drawn actual size and design. Be sure to use the proper size and shape specified in

the instructions.
-To assembile this unit you may be required to place the unit on it's side and face. It is strongly recommended that

assembly is done on a soft, non-abrasive surface to avoid damaging the finish.

NOTES ON CARE AND MAINTENANCE:

- Do not scratch or chip the finish.
- Inspect the product periodically, contact Delta Children's Products for replacement parts or questions.
- Do not store the product or any parts in extreme temperatures and conditions such as a hot attic or a damp,

cold basement. These extremes can cause a loss of structural integrity.
-To preserve the luster of the high quality finish on your product, it is recommended to place a doily or felt pad

under any items you place on the finish.

-Clean with a damp cloth, then a dry cloth to preserve the original luster and beauty of this fine finish.
-Do not use abrasive chemicals.

-Do not spray cleaners directly onto furniture.

-Lift slightly when moving on carpeting to prevent leg breakage.

-Use of a vaporizer near furniture will cause wood to swell and finish to peel.

REMARQUES SUR L’ASSEMBLAGE :
-Lors de 'assemblage, quand vous utilisez vis ou boulons, vérifiez chaque piéce en plagant le vis/boulon sur le

diagramme de la piece concernée qui est dessine en taille et forme réelle. Assurez vous d’utiliser la taille et la

forme exacte comme il est spécifie dans les instructions.
-Pour assembler cet élément vous pourriez avoir besoin de le placer sur le cote latéral et sur le cote frontal. Il est

fortement recommandé de faire 'assemblage sur une surface lisse, non abrasive pour éviter dendommager les
finitions.
REMARQUES SUR LE SOIN ET L’'ENTRETIEN :

-Ne pas rayer ou ébrécher la finition.
-Examinez de prés le produit régulierement, contactez Delta Children’s Products pour les piéces de rechange ou

pour poser des questions.
-Ne pas ranger le produit ou des piéces a des températures extrémes ou dans des conditions comme un grenier

chaud ou une cave froide et humide. Ces extrémes peuvent causer une perte de l'intégrité de la structure du

produit
-Pour préserver le lustre original et la beauté de ce fini raffiné nettoyer avec un chiffon humide, puis un chiffon

sec.
-Ne pas utiliser des produits chimiques abrasifs
-Ne pas pulvériser un nettoyant directement sur le meuble, pulvériser sur le torchon et puis appliquer sur le

meuble. Testez le produit nettoyant sur un endroit discret avant de I'utiliser sur la totalité du meuble

-Lors d’'un déplacement sur une moquette ou tapis, soulevez légérement le meuble pour éviter de casser les
ieds.

f)L’utilisation d’un vaporisateur prés du meuble causera le gonflement du bois et I'écaillage de la finition.

INFORMACION SOBRE EL MONTAJE:

-Durante el proceso de montaje, ya utilice pernos o tornillos, compruebe cada uno de ellos colocando el

perno/tornillo en el diagrama del articulo donde esta dibujado el tamano y el disefio real. Asegurese de que

utiliza el tamano y la forma adecuada que especifican las instrucciones.

-Para montar esta unidad, puede que se le solicite que coloque la unidad de lado y de cara. Se recomienda

encarecidamente que realice el montaje sobre una superficie no abrasiva para evitar dafiar el acabado.

INFORMACION SOBRE CUIDADOS Y MANTENIMIENTO:

- No arafie ni desconche el acabado.

- Inspeccione el producto con regularidad, pongase en contacto con Delta Children's Products para el recambio

de partes o para formular preguntas.

- No guarde el producto ni ninguna de sus partes a temperaturas ni en condiciones extremas como un atico

caluroso o un sétano humedo y frio. Estos extremos pueden provocar una pérdida de integridad estructural.

-Para preservar el brillo del acabado de alta calidad que recubre su producto, se recomienda que coloque un

pano o una almohadilla de fieltro debajo de cualquier objeto que coloque sobre el acabado.

-Limpielo con un trapo humedo y luego con uno seco para preservar el brillo y la belleza originales de este fino

acabado.

-No utilice productos quimicos abrasivos.

-No pulverice limpiadores directamente sobre el mueble.

-Elévelo ligeramente cuando lo mueva sobre alfombras o moqueta para evitar que se rompan las patas.

\-EI uso de vaporizadores cerca de muebles puede provocar que la madera se hinche y acabe desconchéndose.;’.)




(" Hardware System - Review Before Assembly
Quincaillerie — Lire Avant D’effectuer Le Montage

Revise Antes De Armar- Elementos De

1 Z

N
,

Fijacion Y Ensamble

@) [ m—

BB. M6x60mm Bolt
Boulon M6x60mm
Perno M6x60mm

< EE. Crescent Washer
Rondelle en Croissant

) Arandela de Media Luna
@ . J
0 1. Insert the Dowels in the Rail into the holes in
the Post.

1. Insérer les chevilles dans le rail dans les
orifices dans le poteau.
1. Inserte los pasadores del Riel en los

agujeros del Poste.

2. Insert the Bolt into the slot. Turn clockwise with
fingers or the Ball End Screwdriver provided. DO
NOT fully tighten, leave 1/2” (12mm) exposed.

2. Insérez le boulon dans la fente. Tournez dans le
sens des aiguilles d’'une montre a I'aide des doigts

ou de la tournevis a téte sphérique. Ne Pas serrer
complétement et laisser 12 mm (1/2 pouces) —
E€XPOSEs.

2. Inserte el perno en la ranura. Girelo en el sentido
de las agujas del reloj con los dedos o con el
destornillador con cabeza de bola. NO lo apriete del

=1
=)

todo, deje 1/2" (12 mm) fuera.

3.

3.

Slide the Crescent Washer over the

exposed bolt, behind the head of the bolt.

Glissez la rondelle en croissant sur

I'écrou exposé, derriére la téte de I'écrou.

3. Abrace la parte del Perno que quedo
fuera, debajo de la cabeza del mismo, con
la Arandela de media luna.




(Install (1) bolt and (1) crescent washer at a time. Tighten until it looks like the picture.

Installez (1) boulon et (1) rondelle en croissant a la fois. Serrez jusqu'a ce que cela
ressemble a l'image.

Instale (1) perno y (1) Arandela de media luna al mismo tiempo. Apriételos hasta que
quede como en la ilustracion.

Tighten the bolt with the ball end
screwdriver.

Serrez a I'aide de la Tournevis a téte
sphérique.

Apriételo con el Destornillador hcon
cabeza de bola.

Ensure all bolts are tight with Allen
wrench.

Serrez a I’aide de la clé Allen.
Apriételo con la llave Allen.

~N

kO'I




Parts:
Pieces:

A. Left Side x1
Cété gauche

g

E. Top Back Rail x1
Rail arriére supérieur
Riel trasero superior
#25760

T

K. Drawer Rail x4
Rail de tiroir

Riel de la gaveta
#25761

E—

Support du tiroir

#25768

B. Right Side x1

N. Drawer Support x6

Soporte de la gaveta

Jauc Coté droit
Lado izquierdo Lado derecho
#25756 HOB757 #25758

F. Bottom Front Rail x1
Rail avant inférieur
Riel frontal inferior
#25762

C. Divider Frame x1
Cadre diviseur
Marco divisor

MAKE SURE THAT ALL PRE-ASSEMBLED PARTS ARE TIGHT. )
ASSUREZ-VOUS QUE TOUTES LES PIECES PRELASSAMES SONT BIEN AJUSTEES.
ASEGURESE DE QUE TODAS LAS PIEZAS PRE-ENSAMBLADAS ESTEN APRETADAS.

J. Bottom Back Rail x1
Rail arriére inférieur
Riel trasero inferior
#25763

L. Back Panel x1
Panneau arriére

Panel trasero

#26002

P. Drawer Front x6
Avant du tiroir

Parte frontal de la gaveta
#25770

D. Top Panel x1
Panneau avant
Panel superior

#25764

|

T. Drawer Bottom x6
Fond du tiroir
Fondo de la gaveta
\#25769

U. Left Drawer Side x6
le cété gauche d'tiroir

lado izquierdo de la gaveta
#25765

/

H. Top Front Rail x1
Rail avant supérieur
Riel frontal superior
#25759

M. Back Weight x2
Poids arriére

Peso trasero
#26003

R. Drawer Back x6
Arriére du tiroir

Trasera de la gaveta
#25767

S. Right Drawer Side x6

le c6té droite d'tiroir

lado derecho de la gaveta

#25766 6
J




Parts: Hardware kits part# 25771
Piéces: L'ensemble de quincaillerie - piéce n°25771

. El kit de herramientas - Pieza #25771
Piezas: C
Boulon M6x105mm Rondelle en Croissant
Perno M6x105mm Arandela de Media Luna
C) L I Y C) ||-”|||NN"I"||NN"I"I"“NN"I"||NN"I"||NN"I"||||NN"I"|||“|‘|’||’||||“|‘|}|
Boulon M6x60mm
Perno M6x60mm gggrllan'\g%%?nmmm
DD. M6x30mm Bolt x4 : JJ. 40mm Screw x30
Boulon MBx30mm HH.10x9mm Plastic Barrel Nut x30 Vis 40mm
Tuerca cilindrica plastica 10x9mm
{mxsannnvey ﬂ W

@ |
AA. M6x105mm Bolt x1 EE. Crescent Washer x8
BB. M6x60mm Bolt x9 CC. M6x50mm Bolt x10
|1 % 1
Perno Méx30mm Ecrou a portée cylindrique en plastique 10x9mm Tornillo 40mm
FF. 25mm Screw x24

Vis 25mm KK. ®8x30mm Wood Dowel x46 NN. 16mm Back Panel Screw x17
Tornillo 25mm Cheville en bois ®8x30mm Vis 16mm pour Panneau Arriére
Pasador de madera ®8x30mm Tornillo 16mm de Panel Trasero

CAUTION: Do Not use a power screwdriver they

can cause screws to break or strip. :
ATTENTION: Ne Pas utiliser un tournevis électrique PP. Knob / Bouton / Perilla x6

car les vi§ peuvent casser ou perdre leurs filets. #25773

ATENCION: No use un destornillador eléctrico ya

que puede causar que los tornillos se rompan o

rueden. PP1. Knob
Bouton

@}) Perilla

M4 Ballend Screwdriver

tournevis M4 a téte sphérique . ‘I
destornillador M4 con cabeza de bola M A TTIOn

PP2. Knob Screw
Vis de Bouton
E@ Tornillo para Perilla
M4 Allen Wrench (included) Phillips Screwdriver — Not included

Clé Allen M4 (inclus) Tournevis Phillips - non inclus
\Llave Allen M4 (incluido) Destornillidor Phillips — no incluido

\\l




STEP #1 The following tools and parts are required:
. Ouitils et piéces nécessaires:
ETAPE N°1 Se necesitan las siguientes herramientas y piezas:

PASO #1

~N

/

C. Divider Frame x1

E. Top Back Rail x1 F. Bottom Front Rail x1 J. Bottom Back Rail x1 Cadre diviseur

Rail arriére supérieur Rail avant inférieur Rail arriére inférieur Marco divisor
Riel trasero superior Riel frontal inferior Riel trasero inferior
@ R
KK. ®8x30mm Wood Dowel x4 AA. M6x105mm Bolt x1 H. Top Front Rail x1
Cheville en bois ®8x30mm Boulon M6x105mm Rail avant supérieur
Pasador de madera ®8x30mm Perno M6x105mm Riel frontal superior
C) ‘ll-!ll||||||||l||l||l|||||||||l||l|||||||||l||l|||||||||l||l|||||||||||l||l|||||||||l||l|||||||||l||l|||||||||}l
BB. M6x60 Bolt x1
Boulon MExBomm. ggﬁlgﬂn&l\(ﬂ?xrggnmi?“ x2 M4 Allen Wrench (included)
Perno M6x60mm Perno M6x50mm Clé Allen M4 (inCIUS)

Llave Allen M4 (incluido)

~
Attach Top Front Rail (Part H), Bottom Front Rail (Part F), Top Back Rail (Part E), Bottom

Back Rail (Part J) to Divide Frame (Part C) using (4) dowels (Part KK), (1) 105mm Bolt (Part AA), (2)
50mm Bolt (Part CC) and (1) 60mm Bolt (Part BB). Tighten all bolts with the Allen Wrench.
J

/Attachez le rail avant supérieur (Partie H), le rail avant inférieur (Partie F), le Rail arriere supérieur )
(Partie E), le rail arriére inférieur (Partie J) pour diviser le cadre (Partie C). En utilisant les (4) cheville
en bois (Partie KK), (1) 105mm Boulon (Partie AA ), (2) 50mm Boulons (Partie CC ) et (1) Boulon 60

\.mm (C BB). Serrez I'écrou avec la clé hexagonale fournie. )

/Una el Riel frontal superior (Parte H), el Riel frontal inferior (Parte F), el Riel trasero superior (Parte A

E), el Riel trasero inferior (Parte J) al Marco divisor (Parte C). Con ayuda de (4) Pasador de Madera
(Parte KK), (1) perno de 105mm (Parte AA), (2) pernos de 50mm (Parte AA) de (1) perno de 60mm
\ (Parte BB). Apriete todos los pernos con la llave Allen )







-
STEP #2
ETAPE N°2

PASO #2

The following tools and parts are required:
Outils et piéces nécessaires:
Se necesitan las siguientes herramientas y piezas:

T

K. Drawer Rail x2

Rail de tiroir
From Step 1 Riel de la gaveta
de I'étape 1
del paso 1
M. Back Weight x1 KK. ®8x30mm Wood Dowel x6
Poids arriére Cheville en bois ®8x30mm
Peso trasero Pasador de madera ®8x30mm

~
Attach (1)Back Weight (Part M), (2)Drawer Rails (Part K) to the assembly from Step 1 using
(6)30mm Wood Dowels (Part KK).
J
/Fixer (1) poidsarriére (Piece M) et (1) railes de tiroir (Piéce K) au montage assemblé a I'étape 1 a )
I'aide de (6) Chevillesen bois 30mm (Piéce KK).
- J
/Fije (1) peso trasero (Pieza M) y (2) rieles de gaveta (Pieza K) en el ensamblaje del Paso 1 utilizan-\
do (6) Pasadores de madera 30mm (Pieza KK).
- J
10
J




11




(
STEP #3 ) The fllwng toos and parts ar recuiec
ETAPE N°3 Se necesitan las siguientes herramientas y piezas:

PASO #3

!

=

N

T

A. Left Side x1
Cété gauche
Lado izquierdo

From Step 2

de I'étape 2

del paso 2 C
L

BB. M6x60mm Bolt x4 KK. ®8x30mm Wood Dowel x14 EE. Crescent Washer x4
Boulon M&x60mm Cheville en bois ®8x30mm Rondelle en Croissant
Perno M6x60mm Pasador de madera ®8x30mm  Arandela de Media Luna

—1 T

M4 Ballend Screwdriver
tournevis M4 a téte sphérique
destornillador M4 con cabeza de bola

©

M4 Allen Wrench (included)
Clé Allen M4 (inclus)
Llave Allen M4 (incluido)

(Attach the Left Side (Part A) to the assembly from Step 2 using (14) 30mm Wood Dowels (Part KK), )
(4) 60mm Bolt (Part BB) and (4) Crescent Washer (Part EE). Tighten the Bolts with the M4 Ballend-
Screwdriver and M4 Allen wrench, following theinstructions on pages 4 and 5.

- J
(Fixer le coté gauche (Piece A) au montage assemblé a I'étape 2 a I'aide de (14) Chevillesen bois )
30mm (Piéce KK), (4) boulons de 60 mm (Piece BB), et (4) rondelles « croissant » (Piéce EE) a
I'aide de du tournevisM4 a téte sphériqueet la clé Allen M4 ensuivant les instructions pages 4 et 5
- J

/Fije el ladoizquierdo (Pieza A) al ensamblaje del Paso 2 utilizando (14) Pasadores de madera 30mm
(Pieza KK), (4) pernos de 60 mm (Pieza BB) y (4) arandelas crescent (Pieza EE) utilizando el
destornilladorM4 con cabeza de bola y la llave Allen M4 siguiendolasinstrucciones de laspaginas 4 y

\2. J

\_ )




amy Glp— s \ y \ \ @

J | N
AA,.f =37 \\/
s = NS




(

STEP #4
ETAPE N°4
PASO #4

The following tools and parts are required:
Outils et piéces nécessaires:
Se necesitan las siguientes herramientas y piezas:

—

K. Drawer Rail x2
Rail de tiroir
Riel de la gaveta

From Step 3
de l'étape 3
del paso 3

/
\

M. Back Weight x1 KK. ®8x30mm Wood Dowel x6
Poids arriére Cheville en bois ®8x30mm
Peso trasero Pasador de madera ®8x30mm

4 )
Attach (1)Back Weight (Part M), (2)Drawer Rails (Part K) to the assembly from Step 3 using
(6)30mm Wood Dowels (Part KK).

- J

/ )
Fixer (1) poidsarriere (Piece M) et (1) railes de tiroir (Piece K) au montage assemblé a 'étape3 a
I'aide de (6) Chevillesen bois 30mm (Piéce KK).

- J
Fije (1) peso trasero (Pieza M) y (2) rieles de gaveta (Pieza K) en el ensamblaje del Paso 3utilizando
(6) Pasadores de madera 30mm (Pieza KK).

- J

14
- /







. Outils et piéces nécessaires:
ETAPE N° Se necesitan las siguientes herramientas y piezas:
PASO #5

1

(
STEP #5 The following tools and parts are required:
5

= (
B. Right Side x1 EE. Crescent Washer x4
FrOfrj Step 4 Cété droit Rondelle en Croissant
de I'etape 4 Lado derecho Arandela de Media Luna

del paso 4

BB. M6x60mm Bolt x4 KK. ®8x30mm Wood Dowel x12
Boulon M6x60mm Cheville en bois ©®8x30mm
Perno M6x60mm Pasador de madera ®8x30mm

—1 T

M4 Ballend Screwdriver
tournevis M4 a téte sphérique
destornillador M4 con cabeza de bola

©

M4 Allen Wrench (included)
Clé Allen M4 (inclus)
Llave Allen M4 (incluido)

(Attach the Right Side (Part B) to the assembly from Step 4 using (14) 30mm Wood Dowels (Part )
KK), (4) 60mm Bolts (Part BB) and (4) Crescent Washers (Part EE). Tighten the Bolts with the M4
Ballend Screwdriver and M4 Allen wrench, following the instructions on pages 4 and 5.

- J

/Fixer le cétédroit (Piece B) au montage assemblé a I'étape 4 a 'aide de (14) Chevillesen bois 30mm
(Piéce KK), (4) boulons de 60 mm (Piece BB), et (4) rondelles « croissant » (Piéce EE) a 'aide de du
tournevis M4 a téte sphériqueet la clé Allen M4 ensuivant les instructions pages 4 et 5.

- J

/Fije el lado derecho (Pieza B) al ensamblaje del Paso 4utilizando (14) Pasadores de madera 30mm
(Pieza KK), (4) pernos de 60 mm (Pieza BB) y (4) arandelas crescent (Pieza EE) utilizando el
destornilladorM4 con cabeza de bola y la llave Allen M4 siguiendolasinstrucciones de laspaginas 4 y

\ - Y,

\_ )




\\n’l Y

N

——
/ ., N ) .
,, e
) (=
W=

N

AN
-== 7
AN
7
N

LAY

/A

a
mwu.fn Y-
\N

/
S




co__<o>m__m_>m_onwvmwonmocoov_\,_‘_ovm___Ewav_movcmN__;:AOOmNm_%EEomwcwocgmqﬁvioomNm_&EEom wv
sousad () ‘(MM ezeld) ww(g elapew ap salopesed (g) opuezijiin G osed |op alejquesus |e (gezald)Jouadns [sued |8 ali4

VIN US|l
910 | }99nblsyds 8)9} e FINSIA8UINOY NP Bp aple,| e ((DD 8991d) Ww 0g 8p suojnog (g) 1@ ‘(aQ @99ld) ww Qg dp suojnoq
() ‘(MM @931d) wwg slog uass||inay) (Z) ap aple | e gade}s,| e g|quasse abejuow ne (q 8991d)jueAeneauued | Joxi4

"YouaIm US| ¢\ pUe J8ALIPMBIOS pudjied N 8Ul Uim s)og ayy usiybll " (DO Hed) siog wuwos (8) pue (Ad
Med) sjog wwog (¥) ‘(MM Med) sjpmoq poop) wwig () Buisn g deyg wouy Alquiasse oy} 0} (Q Hed) [dued dol ay} yoeny

(opinfoul) |\ US|y eAe|] WWOSX9N oulod
BI04 9p £28qE0 0O I 1OPE|liLIoISOp (snjoul) yINl UIIY 910 WWOGX9 Uonog

%c%s%m@mv_\,_w_>859 683_8_289;%__3_\,_ wﬁ_omeeomx@_\,_.oo
Lm>_(6>>wgowvco__mmi>_ Q

G osed |ap
G adejg,| ap
G da)g wou4
WWOEXgd elopew ap Jopesed WWOEX9 OUIod Jouadns |jpued [—
wwoeXgod sIoq us 9jiAsy9 WWQOEX9N uojnog jueAe nesuued
ZX [dMO(Q POOAA WWQEXBD MM $X 3j0g WWOEX9N "Ad IX [dued dol 'd — \ =
|
9# OSVvd

:sezald A sejusiwelsay sayuainbis se| uelsadau 8g

”moh_mw.woo.mc moom_m IEXS[ilgle) 9N Mn_<._.m_
:paJinbal aJie sued pue sj00} Buimo|jo) ay | o# d41S

J




__________

- _




4 The following tools and parts are required: )
STEP #7 Outils et piéces nécessaires: '
ETAPE N°7 Se necesitan las siguientes herramientas y piezas:

PASO #7 E@ ﬂmmb L. Back Panel x1

Panneau arriére
Phillips Screwdriver — Not included NN. 16mm Back Panel Screw x17 Panel trasero

Tournevis Phillips - non inclus Vis 16mm pour Panneau Arriére
Destornillidor Phillips — no incluido  Tornillo 16mm de Panel Trasero

CAUTION: Do Not use a power screwdriver they
can cause screws to break or strip.

ATTENTION: Ne Pas utiliser un tournevis électrique |[#d
car les vis peuvent casser ou perdre leurs filets.
ATENCION: No use un destornillador eléctrico ya
que puede causar que los tornillos se rompan o From Step 6

rueden. de I'étape 6
del paso 6

| ——

S
( Attach (1) Back Panels (Part L) using (17) Screws (Part NN). Tighten with a Phillips Screwdriver.

. J/

(Attachez les (1) Panneaux arriére (Partie L) en utilisant les (17) Vis (Partie NN). Serrez avec un
tournevis a téte étoilée

(Fije los (1) Paneles traseros (Parte L) con ayuda de (17) Tornillos (Parte NN). Apriete con un destor-
_nillador de cruz.

20

\_ J




21)

.

‘sepeulw.la) ugisa sejaneb se| sepo} anb ejsey osed 9)se Jjaday znJo ap Jope||IuIo}Sap un uod
ajuswepebjoy Jejaidy ‘sepeaulje uglsa oleqe seinuel se| anb ap asiteinbase ‘(44 ezaid) wwgg ap SsO|[1uI0} ({7) UOD
(d ezeld) eyaneb e| ap |eyuol) sued ej e (N A S aued) uoleo |ap eyoalap Ued e| A opiainbzl aued e| Jejaide uis Jeli4

~

J

"S9|qUUASSE JUBIOS SJI0J1} 9 S8] anb 89 e,nbsn[ adejo 8)180 zajaAnousy
"9|1019 B SIABUIN0]} UNn p apie | B Juswayoe| Jalleg "seaubije Juos sainalgjul sainulel sa| anb Jainsse s ‘(44 @23aid) SIA ({)
ap apie,| e (4aoaid) Jiouiy np [eluod) neauued ne (N 18 S aled) Jiodi} np Hoap 8100 18 ayoneb 9100 9| Jalias sues Joxi4

)

J

9 ||e |nun dajs siyy jeaday uaALpmalds sdijjiyd e yum uayybiy Ajosoo ‘dn aull wopog u] seAoolb ainsus ‘(44 ued)
SM8J0S WWGZ (1) Yim (d Med) juoi4 Jemeiq 8y} 0} (N puy S shed) sapis Jlemelq Yo7 pue 1ybry ayy yoepe Ajasoo

'9]9|dwo9o ale siamelp

ejaneb e| ap oplainbzi ope|

ejoAeb e| ap oyoaisp ope| Joun,p ayoneb 9109 9
J1011},p S}10JP 9100 9| 9X apIS Jameiqg ye1 N

9X apIg Jameliq by 'S

eloAeb e| ap |ejuol) aued
JI0J1} NP JUBAY
9X 1U0i4 Jemelq ‘d

WWSG ofjiuio |
WWSZ SIA
pZX MaIOS WWIGZ "4

SRR @

:sezald A sejusiwellay sajuainbis se| uelisadaU 8g 8# OSVvd

‘uapani o uedwou
9s s0||1uJ0} so| anb 1a9oey uapand juaanad siA aied
anbLijog|e Jope||IuIo}sap un asn oN :NOIDNVIId

*s)a|l sund| aipiad no Jassed Jusanad SIA dajied
anb)28[9 SIABUIN0} UN JasI|IN Sed SN :NOILNILLY
*dui}s 10 yealq 0} SMaIOS asned

ues Aayj JaAlpmalos Jamod e asn JoN oq :NOILNVYD

opinjoul ou — sdijiyd Jopijjiuosa(
snjoul uou - sdijjiyd siAeuIno|
papnjoul JON — J8ALPMa10S sdijjiud

e

'saJlessoo9u s999ld 19 s|INQ Q.N IdVv1l3
:paJsinbal ase sued pue sj00} Buimo||o) ay | -
8# d3LS







(STEP #9 The following tools and parts are required:
z Outils et piéces nécessaires:
o
ETAPE N°9 Se necesitan las siguientes herramientas y piezas:

PASO #9

CAUTION: Do Not use a power screwdriver they can
cause screws to break or strip.

ATTENTION: Ne Pas utiliser un tournevis électrique
carle vis peuvent casser ou perdre leurs filets.

PRECAUCION: No use un destornillador eléctrique Phillips Screwdriver (not supplled)

carle vis peuvent pueden hacer que los tornillos se T . A Té E il& f .

rompan o rueden. ournevis éte Etoilée (pon _ournle)
Destornillador de Cruz(No incluido)

HH.10x9mm Plastic Barrel Nut x30 ﬂ

Ecrou a portée cylindrique en plastique 10x9mm JJ. 40mm Screw x30
Tuerca cilindrica plastica 10x9mm Vis 40mm

Tornillo 40mm

o

R. Drawer Back x6

Arriére du tiroir N. Drawer Support x6 T. Drawer Bottom x6
posterior de la gaveta Support du tiroir Fond du tiroir
Soporte de la gaveta Fondo de la gaveta

/SIide Drawer Bottom (Part T) and Drawer Support (Part N) into the grooves. Attach Drawer Back h

(Part R) using (5) 40mm Screws (Part JJ) and (5) Plastic Barrel Nuts (Part HH), ensure the grooves

at the bottom line up.
Note: Tighten All Screws, including the ones previously left loose in step #8. Repeat this step until

all 6 drawers are complete. )

\

(Glisser le panneau inférieur du tiroir (piece T), Support du tiroir (pieéce N) dans les rainures. Fixer le
panneau postérieur du tiroir (piece R) a I'aide de (5) vis 40mm (piéce JJ) et (5) écrous a manchon en
plastique (piéce HH), s’assurer que les rainures inférieures sont alignées.

Remarque : Serrer toutes les vis, en incluant celles serrées lachement auparavant a I'étape #8.
Renouveler cette étape jusqu’a ce que tous les tiroirs soient assemblés.

- J
(Deslizar el fondo de la gaveta (pieza T), Soporte de la gaveta (pieza N) en las ranuras. Fijar la parte )
posterior de la gaveta (pieza R) utilizando (5) tornillos de 40mm (pieza JJ) y (5) tuercas plasticas de
barril (pieza HH). Asegurarse de que las ranuras en el fondo estén alineadas.

Nota: Apretar todos los tornillos, incluyendo los que se habian dejado sueltos en el paso # 8. Repetir
este paso hasta que todas las gavetas estén terminadas.

- /

\ 23/







The following tools and parts are required:
STEP #10 Outils et piéces nécessaires:
ETAPE N°10 Se necesitan las siguientes herramientas y piezas:

PASO #10
PP. Knob / Bouton / Perilla x6
#25773
PP1. Knob “II\|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||
Bouton PP2. Knob Screw
Perilla Vis de Bouton

Tornillo para Perilla

CAUTION: Do Not use a power screwdriver they
can cause screws to break or strip.

ATTENTION: Ne Pas utiliser un tournevis électrique
car les vis peuvent casser ou perdre leurs filets.
ATENCION: No use un destornillador eléctrico ya
que puede causar que los tornillos se rompan o
rueden.

PP1 X6

Attach (1) Drawer Knob (Part PP 1) to each drawer with (1) Knob Screw (Part PP2).
Tighten with a Phillips Screwdriver.

N

Fixez (1) bouton du tiroir (Piece PP1) sur chaque tiroir a I'aide de (1) vis de bouton (Pice PP2).
Serrez a I'aide d’un tournevis Phillips.

Fije (1) pomo de gaveta (Pieza PP1) a cada gaveta utilizando (1) tornillo para pomos (Pieza PP2).
Apriete utilizando un destornillador Phillips.

25

\_ J




-
STEP #11

ETAPE N°11

PASO #11

Install the drawers as shown above. Changing the position
of the drawer may improve the fit and/or appearance.

( . . r .
Installez les tiroirs comme montrés ci-dessous. Changer la
position du tiroir peut améliorer I'adaptation et/ou apparence.
\§ J

p
Instale los cajones como se muestra arriba. Puede mejorar
la apariencia o el ajuste cambiando la posicion del cajon.

\§

26)




Consumer Care: )

www.DeltaChildren.com
Delta Children’s Products
114 West 26th Street

New York, NY 10001
Tele.212-645-9033

Warranty: This Delta product is warranted to be free from defects for a period of 90
days from the date of purchase under normal use. This warranty extends only to the
original retail purchaser and is valid only when supplied with proof of purchase, or if
received as a gift, when the registration is on file with Delta.

Delta

Children

Garantie: Ce Lit Bébé Delta est garanti sans défauts pour une période de 90 jours a
partir de la date d’achat et sous condition d’une utilisation normale. Cette garantie

concerne seulement I'acheteur d’origine et est valide uniqguement sur présentation de la
preuve d’achat, ou si recu en cadeau, lorsque I'enregistrement en a été fait chez Delta.

Garantia: Esta Mecedora y Reposapies Delta tienen una garantia por defectos de 90
dias desde la fecha de su compra bajo uso normal. Esta garantia se ofrece solamente al
compradororiginal y es valida solo si provee la prueba de su compra, o si fue recibido
como regalo cuando elregistro se encuentra en el archivo de Delta.

To register your product for important safety alerts and updates to
your product please visit www.deltachildren.com

Pour enregistrer votre produit pour avoir les alertes de sécurité et les
mises a jour de votre produit veuillez visiter
www.DeltaChildren.com

Para registrar su producto para alertas importantes de seguridad y
estar al tanto sobre novedades de su producto por favor visite

www.DeltaChildren.com y seleccione Product Registration.
To report a problem, please log on to www.deltachildren.com and

click the Consumer Care Tab, or contact us by phone at

(212) 645-9033.

Pour signaler un probleme, veuillez vous connecter a
www.DeltaChildren.com et cliquez sur la touche Consumer Care,
ou contactez nous par téléphone au (212) 645-9033

Para reportarcualquier problema, por favor entre a
www.DeltaChildren.com y de clicen Servicio al cliente o
contactenos por telefono al (212) 645-9033.

Date of Purchase: (you should also keep your receipt)
Date d’Achat: (vous devriez aussi garder votre facture d’achat)
\ Fecha de Compra: (debe ademas mantener su recibo) Y




